el 500/6

COMMON GONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE
Date: January 24, 2016
City: County: LAPORTE INDIANA

Project Description and Scope: LAPORTE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

A scale of wages adopled at this meeting applies to any other public work construction

project covered by the Indiana Common Construgtion Wago Act for which the samo

awarding governmeont agency awards bids not tater than three {3) months after the date
the commiltee adopts a vage scale for the original project.

Wo tite undersigned common construction wage committee, appointad pursuant to
indiana Code 5-16-7, ef seq., do heroby fix and determine the following common

construction wage scales {o apply on the above referenced projact.
A. TYPE OF GONSTRUCTION

The common consiruclion wage rates Isted befowr
are for the following type of construction work {mark one):

{ X j Commercial Building
 { X } Heavy/Highway

B, COMMERGIAL WAGE RATES

HOURLY
CLASSIFICATION CLASS RATE FRINGES TOTAL:
Asbestos Workers
10-Avy Skilted $31.40 $13.09 §44.49
' Seriskited ~ $25.12 $14.00 $39.21
Unskilled  318.84 $14.09 $32.93
Boilermakers
Skifled $33.65 £20.35 $54.01
Semiskited 326.92 $20.36 $47.28

Unskiled  $20.19 $20.36 $40.55




Brickiayers
7112014

Stona Masons

Tile Setters

Terrazzo Mechanic

Marble Sefters

Pointer/Gleaner/Caulker

Tile, Marble & Terrazzo Finishers

Carpenters
6/1/2014

Carpet Layer -
&/1/2G14

Drywall instalier
6172014

Cement Masons

FH32013

Electricians
97172014

Skilled
Semiskilled
tinskiffed

Skited
Semiskilled
Unshilted

Sidlled A
Semiskilled
Unsiilied

Stdffed
Semiskilled
Unskitted

Skited
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Seamiskilted
Unsldlled

Stdlled
Semiskilled
Unstdlled

Skifled
Sermniskilled
Unskilled!
Skifted
Serni Skitted
Unskilled
Shiffed
Sem| Skiked
Unskilled

Skiftad
Semiskilled
Unskitled

Skifted
Semiskilled
Unskitted

¥36.12
327.09
$18.06

$36.12
$27.09
$18.06

336.12
£27.09
$18.068

$36.12
$27.09
$168.06

336.12
$27.09
318.06

$36.12
$27.09
318.06

$28.20
$21.21
$14.14

$37.42
$31.81
$20.58
$37.42
$31.81
$2058
337.42
$31.81
$20.58

$34.76

§27.81
£20.86

$39.00
£23.40
$16.60

221.07
$21.07
$21.07

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

321.07
321.07
$21.07

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

221.07
$21.07
321.07

$21.07
$21.07
$21.07

$11.07
$11.07
31107

$25.30

- $25.30

$17.02
$25.30
$25.30
$17.02
$25.30
$25.30
$17.02

$22.23
32223
$22.23

$23.41
$22.94
3849

25718
348,16
$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

$57.19
$48.16
$39.13

£57.19
34816
$39.13

857.19
$48.16
£30.13

$57.19
$43.16

| $39.13

$39.36
$32.28
325.21

$62.72
$57.11
$37.60
$62.72
$57.11
$37.60
362.72
$57.11
337.60

$56.99
3s0.04
$43.09

$62.41
346.34
324.08




Efevator Constructors -

Blaziars
_ 13-Aug

Iron Workers #395

6112011

fron Workers £292

Laborers!

Laborers

Laborers ff A
Ashesfos Removal

Lahorers IV

Laborers V!

Operafing Engineers

13-dul

Niltwrights
6/1/2014

Skilled
Seniskitied
Unsotied

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskiffed

Skitted
SemiskiRed
Unskiited

Skilled
Semiskiled
Unskilied

Sidfled
Semiskifted
Unskitled

Stdled
Semiskilled
Un-Skifted

Skilled
Semiskifed
Un-Skiltted

Skitled
Sermiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semisfdfled
Unskilled

Skilted
Semiskilted
Unskilad

Skilted
Sermiskilled
Unskillad

3270
NA
A

83287
$23.10
$16.44

$37.05
333.35
$27.79

$25.05
$22.55
$15.0%

$36.98
$36.28
$35.48

$37.73
$37.03
$36.23

$37.98
$37.28
$36.48

§37.98
$37.28
$36.48

$38.48
$372.78
$36.98

339.30

334.20
$20.55

$37.52
$31.89
$20.64

36.98

218.70
$18.70

- 81870

$23.53
$23.652
$23.53

$17.56
317,66

$17.56

£14.85
$74.85
$14.85

314.85
$14.85
$14.85

$i14.85
$14.85
$14.85

$14.85
$14.85
$14.85

$14.85
$14.85
314.85

$27.88
$27.83
$24.78

$25.35
$25.35
&17.67

239.68

$51.57
$41.80
§35.14

$60.58
$56.88
35132

§42.61
$40.11
$32.59

351.83
361.13
$50.33

§52.68
$51.88
351.08

$52.83
$52.13
$51.33

§52.83
452,13
$61.33

36333
$52.63
$51.83

367.18
i62.08
345.33

6287
357.24
37,71




Painters #460
FainterAfinyl Hangar

Fainlers #4G0
Dirywall Finisher

Painter #460 .
Industrial Painter Spray/Blast

Painters #1118
Drywall Finfsher

Painters #1118
Spray Paint/Sand Blast/ Water Blast

Painfers #1118
Avdomalic Drywall Tools Dryvrall Ein.

Fipefitters #172
Aug-13

Pipefitters #5907
7R22043

Plumbers #172

Plumbers #210
TRRAZEI3

Roofers #23

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskifled
Unskillsd

Skilled
Semiskitied
Unskilled

Skifled
Semiskilted
Unskitled

Skifted
Semiskifled
Unskilled

Skitled
Bemiskited
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilfed

Skifled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilfed
Semiskdifed
Unskiltsd

Skiffed
Semiskifed
Unskﬂfeg!

Skifled
Semiskifled
Unskifled

333.92
$23.52
$16.82

$34.79
824.08
$17.22

$35.04
324.26
$17.34

$24.83
§18.63

§13.66

$25.33
$19.0
$13.94

$25.83
$19.38
$14.21

£30.50

$45.00
335.88
$18.40

$29.45
$19.15
313.25

23r.87
24.62
$18.94

$27.61
§22.09
$13.81

$20.29
2i0.86
$f0.27

$20.29
310.86
$10.27

$20.29
$10.86
$10.27

$11.52
£10.36
39.44

$11.52
$10.36
39.44

$71.52
§710.36
$9.44

317.96

$27.03
312.00
£3.00

£15.80
§15.80
$15.80

$19.89
$17.27
$8.08

3$11.87
$11.87

$327

$54.28
$34.28
$27.09

$55.08
$34.94
$27.49

$65.33
235,12
$27.61

836,35
328.69
$23.10

$36.85
$29.36
§23.38

§37.35
$20.74

§23.65 -

3$48.46

$73.03
347.88

'$21.40

$45.25
$34.95
$26.05

$567.76
$41.89
$27.02

$39.48
¥33.96
$17.08




Sheet Metal Workers #20

Sound & Communication

Sz

Teamsters #135
Drivers

Teamsters #135
Garage Forman

Teamsters #1358
Mechanic

Teamslers #135
Welder

Fechnical Enginasrs

Skitted
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Sermniskitiod
Unsidlled

Skilled
Semiskifled
Unskilled

Skilled
Sermisiilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskiled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilfed
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
tinskified

The comnion construction wage rafes listed below

are for Heavy/Hinhway fvpe of constriretion ywork

GC. HEAVY HIGHWAY WAGE RATES

" CLASSIFICATION
Cement Masons
1372013

Lahorers |

Class
Skillsd
Semiskited
Unskilted

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskillsd

#4032
$24.19
&i6.13

$26.93
$17.50
81345

$20.40

NA
N/A

$30.20
Na
N/A

§29.75
NA
N/A

$29.60
NA
NA

$35.78
$31.28
$22.78

HOURLY
RATE
$30.89
$24.71
318.53

$26.64
$25.64
825.64

$18.64
$16.34
§15.24

g12.07
$11.79
$6.86

$12.67
NA

A

$12.57
NA
NiA

1257
NA
NA

$12.57
A
A

$18.33
$18.33
$18.33

RINGES
$17.43
1749
$17.49

$10.86
$10.86
210.86

$58.96
$40.63
$31.57

$39.00
$29.29
$20.31

$41.97
NA
NA

34277

NA
N4

842.32
NA
A

$42.17
NA
NA

355.11
$49.61
41,11

107AL;
$48.38
$42.20
£36.02

$37.50
$35.80
$36.50




Laborers If
Utitity Wage

Operating Engineers
13-Jui

Toamsters #135 2013
Single Axle
Tandem Axle
Fam Traclor
Heavy Eguip.
Mobile Mixer

Tift Top Traffer
Acoy Wagons
Maintsnance Truck
Pick Up Trucks
Tri-Axfe

Guad Axel

Semi Truck

Winch Truck
Distnbutor

Fuel Truck
Articuialing Dump
Low-Boy

Mixer Truck

Water Truck
Mechanie !
Warehouseman
Combination Man
Truck Leadman
Wrecker Driver
Pavement Breaker

Definitions: Skilled:

wages. It shall be presumed that an employee Is a skilled worker in thal dassification,

"Sidlled

Semiskilted
Unskifled

Skitled

Semiskitled

Unskitled

Stkdftad
Skilted
" Sldffed
Skilled
Skifled
Skitled
Stilfed
Skilted
Skitled
Skilled
Skiled
Stilled
Skilted
Skitied
Skilled
Skified
Skilied
Skilled
Skilled
Skilled
Skitled
Skifled
Skitted
Skilled
Skilled

Semiskifled
Unskifted

An individual who performs work in a classification Ested on the scale of

$27.12
326,42
$26.12

£39.75
$35.70
$23.10

$27.4¢
32761
$27.61
327.66
$27.71
$27.71
$27.91
327.41
327,26
$27.71
$27.91
$27.76
$27.51
$27.66
$27.56
327.91
§27.81
$27.71
$27.41
327.76
$27.81
$29.01
$28.41
$27.26
$27.61
N/A

NA

210.66
$10.86
$10.86

$26.60
$26.35
$22.30

2.3
3$12.31
£12.31
$12.31
$12.31
842,31

$12.31

$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31
$12.31

and entitied to receive compensation at the skifled rate, unless the worker salisfies afl of

the criteria for being calegorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.

Seoni-skilled: An indlvidual registered in a bona fide apprenticeship progrem

registered with the United States Depariment of Labaor, Employment and Training
Administration, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training. Apprentices are pald pursuani

o thelr individually wamanted percentage for the classification of work that they perform

$37.98
337.28
$£36.98

$66.35
£62.05
$45.40

$39.72
$30.92
$30.93
$39.97
$40.02
$40.02
$40.22
$30.72
$39.67
§40.02
$40.22
840.07
$39.82
£30.97
$30.87
$40.22
$40.12
$40.02
§30.72
£40.07
$40.12
$41.32
340.72
$39.67
$39.92




as set forth in the apprentice program siandards.
Unskilled: An Individual with less than bvelve months of commutative experdence in the

construction frades and wheo is not registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program.

Appronticeship Programs:

The Wage Committee determines that the common praciice in the county is for
contractors lo participate in bona fide apprenticeship programs registered with the U.S.
Dépariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training and that the rate of pay for
the classiications of fabor that participats in such programs is based in parton a
percentage of the jouneyman’s rate (skilled rate hereln} depending on the individual's
pregress in the program.

Workers engaged in such an apprenticeship program will be permitted to work at less

than the predéfermined rale sef out above for tha work they perform, Such apprentices

must be paid at not less than the rate specified in the registered program for the

apprentica’s level of progress, expressed as 4 percentage of the jeuneymen houﬁy rale i
which is the skilled hourly rate in this wage scale.

Any worker who is not registered or othenwise employed in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with the U.S. Depariment of Labor, Bureau of Apprenticaship and
Teainlng and has twelve or more maths of cumulative exparisnce in the construction
frades shall be paid ai the skilled wage rale on this wage determinalion for {he
classifieation of work actually performed by the warker regardless of how the employer
classifies such a worker.

Dispiries regarding the appropriale classification of workers and the amounls said
workers should be paid miay be submiitted fo the Indiana dapartment of Labor for

investigalion.
Indidna State AFL-CIO Representative Awarding Agency Represe
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